City of Las Vegas 2024 PRIMARY MUNICIPAL ELECTION EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE

Week One						
Saturday, May 25	Sunday, May 26	Monday, May 27	Tuesday, May 28	Wednesday, May 29	Thursday, May 30	Friday, May 31
Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall
1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor
11 a.m8 p.m.	11 a.m6 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.
Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family
Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex
9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.
Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic
Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking
9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.
Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall
1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor
CLOSED	CLOSED	<i>Closed - Holiday</i>	8 a.m5 p.m.	8 a.m5 p.m.	8 a.m5 p.m.	CLOSED
East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas
Library	Library	Library	Library	Library	Library	Library
10 a.m6 p.m.	10 a.m6 p.m.	Closed - Holiday	10 a.m7 p.m.	10 a.m7 p.m.	10 a.m6 p.m.	10 a.m6 p.m.
Desert Vista	Desert Vista	Clark County Dept.	Clark County Dept.	Unassigned	Skye Canyon	Skye Canyon
Community Center	Community Center	of Family Services	of Family Services		Community Center	Community Center
9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.		9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.
Mountain Shadows Community Center 9 a.m6 p.m.	Mountain Shadows Community Center 9 a.m6 p.m.	Mountain Shadows Community Center 9 a.m6 p.m.				
RTC Building 9 a.m6 p.m.	RTC Building 9 a.m6 p.m.					

You Can Early Vote at Las Vegas City Hall! Tuesday, May 28 - Thursday, May 30 - 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday, June 3 - Thursday, June 6 - 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Ist Floor Training Rooms

This sheet contains only sites located within the City of Las Vegas jurisdiction. Additional voting locations can be found at <u>www.lasvegasnevada.gov/elections</u>. General Election early vote site information will also be posted when available.



2024 PRIMARY EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE continued

Week Two						
Saturday, June 1	Sunday, June 2	Monday, June 3	Tuesday, June 4	Wednesday, June 5	Thursday, June 6	Friday, June 7
Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall	Meadows Mall
1 st Floor	1 st Floor	1 st Floor	1 st Floor	1 st Floor	1 st Floor	1 st Floor
11 a.m8 p.m.	11 a.m6 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.	11 a.m7 p.m.	11 a.m8 p.m.
Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family	Thunderbird Family
Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex	Sports Complex
9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m8 p.m.
Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic	Las Vegas Athletic
Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking	Club-NW Parking
9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.	9 a.m8 p.m.
Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall	Las Vegas City Hall
1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor	1st Floor
CLOSED	CLOSED	8 a.m5 p.m.	8 a.m5 p.m.	8 a.m5 p.m.	8 a.m5 p.m.	CLOSED
East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas
Community Center	Community Center	Community Center	Community Center	Community Center	Community Center	Community Center
9 a.m6 p.m. Unassigned	9 a.m6 p.m. Unassigned	9 a.m6 p.m. Doolittle Community Center 9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m. Doolittle Community Center 9 a.m7 p.m.			
Centennial Hills YMCA 9 a.m4 p.m.	Centennial Hills YMCA 9 a.m4 p.m.	Centennial Hills YMCA 9 a.m4 p.m.	Unassigned	Unassigned	Rainbow Library 10 a.m6 p.m.	Rainbow Library 10 a.m7 p.m.
Unassigned	Unassigned	Sahara West Library 11 a.m6 p.m.	Sahara West Library 10:30 a.m7 p.m.	Sahara West Library 10:30 a.m7 p.m.	Sahara West Library 10:30 a.m7 p.m.	Sahara West Library 10:30 a.m7 p.m.
Veteran's Memorial	Veteran's Memorial	Veteran's Memorial	Veteran's Memorial	Veteran's Memorial	Veteran's Memorial	Veteran's Memorial
Leisure Center	Leisure Center	Leisure Center	Leisure Center	Leisure Center	Leisure Center	Leisure Center
9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m6 p.m.	9 a.m7 p.m.

City of Las Vegas PRIMARY Early Vote site addresses

Las Vegas City Hall 1 st Fl. Training Rooms 495 S. Main Street	Las Vegas Athletic Club Northwest 1725 N. Rainbow Boulevard.	Meadows Mall - 1 st Floor Near Round 1 4300 Meadows Lane	Thunderbird Family Sports Complex Lot between W. Centennial Pkwy. and W. Tropical Pkwy. 6105 N. Durango Drive
Centennial Hills YMCA	Clark County Department of	Desert Vista	Doolittle
6601 N. Buffalo Drive	Family Services	Community Center	Community Center
	2900 N. Torrey Pines Drive	10360 Sun City Boulevard	1950 J Street
East Las Vegas	East Las Vegas Library	Mountain Shadows	Rainbow Library
Community Center	2851 E. Bonanza Road	Community Center	3150 N. Buffalo Drive
250 N. Eastern Avenue		9107 Del Webb Boulevard	
Regional Transportation	Sahara West Library	Skye Canyon	Veterans Memorial
Commission (RTC) Room 108	9600 W. Sahara Avenue	Community Center	Community Center
600 S. Grand Central Parkway		10111 W. Skye Canyon Park Drive	101 S. Pavilion Center Drive

Denotes long-term early vote site or City Hall

This sheet contains only sites located within the City of Las Vegas jurisdiction. Additional voting locations can be found at <u>www.lasvegasnevada.gov/elections</u>. General Election early vote site information will also be posted when available.